# CH \$40.00 973126

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM782770 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arnold Cuervo		01/25/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Jesse Cohen		01/25/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NBCUniversal Media, LLC		
Street Address:	30 Rockefeller Plaza		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10112		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97312603	DUNDER CON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8187771636

Email: Chris.Perkins@nbcuni.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Hance

Address Line 1: 100 Universal City Plaza
Address Line 2: Building 1280; 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Universal City, CALIFORNIA 91608

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Timothy D. HanceSIGNATURE:/Timothy D Hance/DATE SIGNED:01/26/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0865

900746361

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Assignment") is entered into by and between Arnold Cuervo, a United States individual, and Jesse Cohen, a United States individual, both with an address of 1400 SW 160th Ave., Miami, Florida 33196 (collectively, "Assignors"), and NBCUniversal Media, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with an address of 30 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, New York 10112 ("Assignee").

## **RECITALS**

- A. Assignors are the owners of record of the trademark application shown on <u>Exhibit</u> <u>A</u>, attached to this Assignment and incorporated herein by this reference; as well as the associated goodwill (all together, the "**Trademark**").
- B. Assignors are desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the Trademark and all related rights. Assignee is desirous of accepting such assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

# **AGREEMENT**

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the Trademark and all related rights. Assignee accepts such assignment.
- 2. <u>Execution and Delivery</u>. Assignors agree to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the Trademark and any related rights to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignors.

WHEREFORE, the parties have executed this Assignment on January 25, 2023.

[signatures on next page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0866 **Assignors** 

Arnold Cuervo

By: DocuSigned by:

Name: Arnold Cuervo

Jesse Cohen

By: DocuSigned by:

Name: Jesse Cohen

Assignee

NBCUniversal Media, LLC

By:

Name: Timothy Hance

Title: Senior Counsel, Brands and Content Intellectual

Property

# Exhibit A

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NUMBER
WIGNIN	COUNTRI	OLIMIAL INCHIDIAN
;		3
DUNDER CON	United States	67212602
: £9.671.485.878.671.6	Omnen Semies	2/J3&00J
		å

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0868

**RECORDED: 01/26/2023**